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Ms. Renee’ Jenkins
- Docketing Division
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street- 13" Floor
Columbus OH 43215-3793

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Re: Vilage of Versailles; Case No. 03-1528-GA-GAG

Please find enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket the final opt-out
notice for residential and small commercial natural gas customers (who fit into the

definition of non-mercantile customer under the Ohio Administrative Code of 500
Mcf per vear or less).

Pursuant to OAC § §4901:1-28-04(F): the affected
community is  named

above;, the tility service territory s
Vectren Energy Delivery of Ohio; the competitive retail natural gas supplier is

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.; and the opt-out notice is currently scheduled for
mailing on or about August 9, 2010. The opt-out period is scheduled to end no
later than August 30, 2010. The text of the opt-out notice is enclosed and is the

final text, although the enclosed version will be printed on appropriate letterhead
that includes the price.

If you have any questions regarding this filing please do not hesitate to contact
me.

Thank you.
Very truly yours,
Matthew White
Enclosures
cc:

Paula Garrettson, PUCO Staff (w/Enclosures)
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The VILLAGE OF YERSAILLES OHIO
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August 9, 2010
Dear Village of Versailles Center Resident:

The Vikage of Versailles is providing you with the appertunity to participate with other Versailles residents In a natural gas
governmental aggregation program, with IGS Energy of Dublin, Chio as your supplier of gas.

Under governmental aggregation, Versalles acts on behalf of natural gas consumers in tha community to negotiate a gas
supply contract with eligible suppliers. Bother Versallles and sligible vetail natural gas suppliers have lo be cerified with the
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio., Versailles Village Council passed ordinance no. 03-07 on February 17, 2003 adopting
this program after Versailles voters approved the implementation of the program. ‘Your enroliment in the aggregation program
for Versailles will begin within one fo two billing perinds efter submission of your account to the utility and end with your
September 20102 billing period.

You will be automatically envolled in Versailes's Natural Gas Aggregation Program uniess you choose to "opt out” — that is,
affirmatively choose to “not” participate. If you want to be excluded from the Village of Versailles Naturel Gas Aggregation
Program, you rmust return the enclosed “Opt-Out” Form or contact IGS Energy af 1-800-280-4474 by Augusi 30, 2010. Ifyou
do not cancel or opt-out at this time, you will be enrclled in the program until it expires with your September 2012 billing
period.

Your new price under thls program will be M_EQLQI through your September 2011 billing peried. This new rate of $0.X0X
per ccf is the ) ) availa : ‘ ace according 10 the Public UMiittes Commission of Ohio *Apples 1o
Apples” rate compa son chart of cnmpetitwe suppllers as of July 27, 2010. Afer September 2011, your rate wil be
determined monthly unless your community selects a new fixed price, in which case 1GS will notify you of that price. Please
refer to the attached Terms and Conditions for full details of this offer.

Under this aggregation, Vectren Energy Delivery of Ohio (VEDO) will continug to mainiain the plpeline system that delivers
natural gas o your home or business. You will continue 1o receive a single bill from VEDO for your nstural gas service and it
wil include your new gas supply cherge from IGS Energy. 'You will still contact VEDO regarding loss of gas service, odor of
gas, or for any other concerns or issues having 1o do with your local service. Budget billing and automatic billing options will
continue to be avaitable through VEDO.

If you have any questions please call IGS Energy at 1-800-280-4474, weekdays, from 8:00 am. to 8:00 p.m. EST. For
general information on natural gas deregulation in Ohio, you ¢an also visit the Web Site of the Public Ulilties Commission of

Chio (www.PUCO ohio.gov).
Sincerely,
The Village of Versallles and |GS Energy

P.S. Remember ta retum the “Opt-Out’ form anly if you da not went fo participate in the Village of Jackson Center Natural
Gas Aggregation Program.

if the hame or small business for which you have received this letter is not located within the Village limits of Versailles, you
have received this letter in error. Please contact IGS Energy at 1-800-280-4474 {0 be removed fram the aggregetion list.

You are not eligible to participate in this program if you are currenlly enrolled in the PIPF program.

19 digil account number as it appears on your Veciren Energy Delivery of Ohio gas bill.
HEEEEEEENENEEEEEEEN

I wish to opt out of the Versailles Natural Gas

Nama (Plaase Print) Govermmental Aggregation Program.
Address {Chock hox to apt o)
City, Stats, Zip. I:]

Phone Humber, ﬂlmm mm I]ﬂ
Emait Addross, nuounnnn?!atgnuom!]l!nuu

Signature (REQUIRED)

OOVECO
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Natural Gas Su, reamsnt with 1GS Ene
AMPOVEDO-VERSAILLES10-CPTOUT W il ud for your ro

Tarm: The commenity's opl-out government aggregation pragram ( he *Procram’) and my sanics with Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. (sisewhers raforred to s "IGS
Energy” and the cansumer will be referrad in tha first person, “my”, *me” or 'T') as my suppler on tha Program wik _bagn_wt in ane to bwa biiligg clos abrmg
anra o tate change is confirmed with the ullity compeny and shall continue through m&gammbar 012 ulility billing cycle, unless nolifi IG
Enargy will uLgpg"ﬂu commadity portion of my néturel gas and Veciren El Dielivar of Gihio will ba my Natural Ges Diswibuton Gompeny (“NGDC). | can
contact the IG ey chioice depariment by phone at 1-800-280.4474, by fax af 614-559-895, in writing at P.0 Bax 9060, Dubin, OH 43017 or thraugh their web
site ol http:www.igaenergy.com.

Regulatory: The NGDC's choica program and the governimert aggregation for my community are subject 0 angaing Public Utllties Commission. of Ohio (PUCC)
jurisdiction, and | understand that if the choice pregram or this Program is terminaled, this Agreement may be taminated, without penalty to aither party.

Price: My price will be 3004 per CCF, whith dois not includa appliceibi texes and NGOG chargss, through my Seplember, 2011 biling cytle. Begitninguath my
Oclaber 2011 Hiling cydle throughmy Saptember 2012billing cyzfa my price will be delemmined by my community and | will be notified of hat prica by K3$ Energy:

Renewal: if my community's govermmental aggreetion continuas, al least every two years from the estaklishmant of thia Program the gavemmant aggragator of its
supplier shall provide me notioa of my right to opt out of fhw aggregation withoul pmeﬂv': Tha process for providing me with ndtica of my right to apl-oLE shal nchude
a provision for me to reduen & post card or simiar nolice to the govannmm;:ggregm or the supplier. For renowals, | will have at least twanty-ore days from the
post mark data on the writlen notics to ¢choose te ugwuul of tha Program, and my ratum pest card of notiea Wt is post rmarked bolore the opt out deadine has
elapsad shall count as timely sent The notice wilt follow tha procadures established for fhe initial opl-out notica set fortn in thia rule and shall pru-nimn:y disdoge t&
customecs all changes to the terme and conditions asseciaiad with tw agaregation. | am enditiad to opt-gut ©f the government aggragation program at |east avecry
bwa yasrs from the commencement senl date of the Program, without @ panaty. if | am In tha Program whan the Progran is renewed and | de not exercise my right
to apst-cudt, | will ba cantinued in he Program.

Rasciasion Perodk | will have 21 days from the post ek dale ofmy %pt-oumoﬁono exarcisa my right o cpt-oulof my community’s Program f | do notopt-out
of the Program, IGS Energy will submit my enncliment to the NGOC and £ | am new to the P or & naw customer to K58 Energy will hava 7 business deys fram
the posi-nark date af the confimation notice sent by the NGDC to rescind my enrolmant | can rescind mg, enralment by mma_:mgbthe NGDG in wiiting or by
telephona d the number previced on the canfiration natice within that 7 day poriod. Otherwise, | can cancel this agresmaent as detailed below.

Gancollation: Either party can cancel Ihis Agreament within the first 30 days of enrdiment with 1GS by praviding tha other with notica of cansofition, with no
cancaliation fee. Al any gther tima aithar parly can cancel this agreement wilh nalica to live olher, withou a cancelstion fee. Cancalation nelicas proded afterthe
NGD( teadine may résut in addtionsl month(s) of sendca begmd the cancellation notice dale, a5 the effective dule of all cancellations are subject io NGDC
guidelines and | agree to coniinue o pay for my service with 1G: for all periads bllled with 1G5 . | yndorskand that 1T | swikich my sendce ko anciher
supplier or back lo the NGDC an NGDC switching fee may apply under tha NGDC's tariff and the NGDC may charge a price olher than the NGOG commodty rete.

Cantact and Dispuze Resalutions: In the svent of a biling depute or issuas regarding volurne or metering, | should contact the NGDC at the number isted on their
blil. For ofher queslicns or concems about priahg, Iagn comtact the IGOSHE&oéﬂ choice departnant by phone weekdays from 8:00 a.m. b B:00 p.m. EST ot 1-800-

280-4474, by fax 614-563-5005, in wiiling at P , or through their web site at www.i com. Also, | can conlact IGS Energy
through a-mall at dmica@gaenerg_!r.com. If my questions or conoarms are not resolved after | hava called 133 Enargy, o for general utility information, residertial
and businass customers may call the Public uf!inss Gempmission of Ohia (PUCO) toll fres at 1-800-685-78260r for TODYTTY tod free at 1 ~1570, from 8:00

am, to 5:30 p.m. weekdaye, or visil tha PUCO websile at www.puco.ohio.gov. The Chio Consumars Counssl (OCC) rapresanis residertial utility customers in
iliars bafare he PLCO: "The QICE con bo contadied toll faa ot 1 877-742.6022 from&00 am. 1o 5:00 P, Waakdays OF ViSk WWw. Dickoes,org.

Billing: For my convenience | will recalve only ana bill, which will be issusd by the NGDC eschmanth and will contain IGS Enargy's gas prica plus applicable tases
and ak of tha NGDC's tra ation and other agpicable t.haries. inchuding "”“ﬁ" fees assessed by the NGOC. | ag:e to continue to pay the NGDC for the
sntire ges bil under the NGDT's payment terma and condiions. ¥ | pay under hebudget bill ant plan, { underdand frat this service is avallabie and will remain
availatle, 1G5 En y resanves tha right to jssue an lnvalee o ma d‘m% auch invoice would contain 1GS Energy & g6 priso and may glso contain taias
and ak of the NGDC's tremsporiationand other eppicable chargfu If 13S Energy invoices me dineclly and I fail lgfaé within the tesns specified on tha Invaica(s)
late fea of 1.5% per month on all past-due amounis will apply. If IGS Enargy bills me direcily for services provided, IGS Energy may lermingte this Agreemant wi

fouriaan 4114) days writtan nolice should | fail to pay the bl or meat any agreadtpon payment arrengemonts. If | fail to pay my invoices timaly which inclda IGS
Energy a8, the NGDC may disconnect my serice, ta guicialinas, | mucr reques], at no charge, up to 24 months of my peyment history for
SRVICES T red by 1GS En:ﬁr%. Qther than for oparaton, malenarce, assignmant and transfer of my account or, whens IGS Erergy is parfoiming billing
sorvicas, or for commarcial collections, IGS Energy will nol disclose my sccount number to any other third party withoud my affimative writen consent or electronic
authorization or pursusrt te a court or Commmeasior Order and thet, other then for credk chacking and eradi reporting, if IGS Energy is ir billing services,
138 Energy will nol declose my social securty number vathout my affirmetive witen consent or Pursuant to court ardar. | suthoriza IGS Enarpy o ablein my biling
payment and usage Hatory from the NGDC.

Asaigriment: This sontragt is assigrable by IGS Energy withoul my consant subject only ko requived regulstory approvals. IGE wilt use e best effons ta give the
NGD% and me thirty (30) days written notice prior to any assignm, ®

Moving/Tennination: | understand that this contract will au‘:malce[l_l)y temminate, withoul penalty, i | rekocate outside my community aggregatbn Program
bourdarias, or if the requested service location is not served by the NGOC. Alse, | understard that | have the right to larminate this Agreamert, witholt panaky, if |
relocate insida the NGDG sanice termitary and the NGDC does not have canlract partabilly and ¥ IG5 Energy agrees to allow me to conltinug, In such instances, |
would have to enrcll with IGS Energy under a new agreement, s this Agreement s only vald for opt-out gwemnem agureqruon | underdand that 1 am not
entitied ta iha pricing or sarvice from H3$ Energi,crg(umdarat my new location until sush time as the NGDC aoccapts my snrolment with [GS Energy at my naw
Iggation and/or fransfars my conlract 1o my new location and that the pricing hereunder will not be extended for additional months that | was nol with (GS Energy,
uniess agreed to in wking by IGS Energy. Except as provided in this Agreement, If IGS Energy ratums me to the NGDC's sales service, this Agreament wi
tamminate withaut tome.
Eligibility / Limitation of LiabWiity / Jurisdiction: This Agreamen is for residential and small commarnial austomers that use 5,000 CCF a year and are otherwise
aligioe for opt-out gummen:r?gregmnn programs. 153 Energy and my communiy shell use iks bast efforts o ensure that only sligible customer 2Ctournks within
s povernmantal boundaries and custimers who have net opted oul are nita agyragation. ¥ insligible socounts, accounts [FOm cutside of the Jewemmentel
Gragalor's governmental boundzries, or accounts for customars who opled out of the aggregation are switehed o the governmeantsl aggragaiion, 88 socn as 1GS
nergy is aware of such event the govemmenta agregar (or IG5 Enarg.xg will promplly cordact the natwal gas company o have the customer switched back to
tha cusiomer's former s;gapler, and will pay any switthing fea Imposad by NGSG for such switch. Participation in the pragram i subled to the ruas of tha NGDG
andthe rules astabiished in Qhio Administralive Code 4501:1-28, Customars ere scmelimes tarminated or not ennolid in tha program dus io NGOG issues. In 2ich
inglances, | can contact tha NGDC to covedt the probiem and be reirstated or anrdled in the Program. Regardiess of the reascn for terminetion, in no case will the
original term ba extendad for monthe that | was uriable to participate nor wil IGS Energy hava any liability for any early termination or for any montha that | was
unable trc:&a'lmpeta intha ram. 135 Enargy aseumes no liebility or responability for losses o cansequantlal damages arising from items”associaled with tha
NGDC inchyding, but not limited fo: oparations and maintenancs of their sys any interrupfion of sarvice; teminaticn of sanvice; or deterioration of servica, nor
doss |GS Energy assume resporsibility or Eablity for dameges arising fram any in-home or building damages and in addition shall not be resporssible for an
indrect, corsequential, spediel o punitive dam?gas whatherarleir:ﬂ undar contrect, tort [inciuding negligensa or sirict liablity} or any otheriegal theory. The parties
agres that if the customer is unable Lo resolve ts issues thmugh tha PUCO as defsiled under *Contract and Dispuie Rescatian” a or if sult ia Rled, a%&gal
action invohing this Agreement shall be brought only in a court of the State of Ohio sifling in Frankin Courtly, Ohia or tha Linited States Disirict Court sitling in
Frankiin County, Ghio. { submit t¢ 1he parsonal jurisdiction in such courls and imevccably weeve any objeclions that | have or might have in the fuiure to such courls
as tha propar forum for any and all acions arisng under this Agreemert. The pariias agree ihat this Agreemant shall be interpreted under the taws of the Siata of
Chio, regardiass of Ohio's choice of kaw provisions.

NOTICE
Return the “Opé-Qut® form only If you do not want to participate in the Versailles Natural Gas Aggregation Program.
Return by to:

Natural Gas Governmental Aggregation Program
PO Box 9060
Dublin, Chio 43017-0960

Form: AMPOVEDO-VERSAILLES10-OPTOUT
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